EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session

ATV
o Afternoon Session
PAUL RCARD Classification

No Team Drivers Car (@] Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 37 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:39.475 80 82 - - 208.8
2 22 United Autosports F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. HANSON Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:39.830 48 50 +0.355+0.355 208.1
3 26 G-Drive Racing R RUSINOV / N. DEVRIES / M. JENSEN Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:39.907 60 76 +0.432+0.077 207.9
4 28 IDEC Sport AR S AEIIIAN LS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:39.935 71 75 +0.460 +0.028 207.9
5 32 United Autosports W. OWEN/ A, BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.055 32 69 +0.580+0.120 207.6
6 21 DragonSpeed M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.165 64 65 +0.690+0.110 207.4
7 31 Panis Racing J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 1:40.295 36 49 +0.820+0.130 207.1
8 34 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI/ R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.387 4 68 +0.912 +0.092 206.9
9 25 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 1:40.589 69 70 +1.114 +0.202 206.5
10 24 Algarve Pro Racing LSS LI INERILY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 1:40.685 36 53 +1.210+0.096 206.3
11 39 Groff J- ALLEN/T. LAURENT / A. COUGNALD Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.735 32 67 +1.260+0.050 206.2
12 30 Duqueine Team (LA Y S U= e 510 Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.900 16 51 +1.425+0.165 205.9
13 50 Richard Mille Racing Team T. CALDERON /3. FLOERSCH / K. LEGGE Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:41.135 33 70 +1.660 +0.235 205.4
14 20 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:41.382 33 43 +1.907 +0.247 204.9
15 35 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 1:42.487 26 29 +3.012+1.105 202.7
16 2 United Autosports W. BOYD /T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.421 76 76 +8.946+5.934 191.6
17 8 Realteam Racing D. DROUX / E. GARCIA Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.895 55 72 +9.420 +0.474 190.8
18 13 Inter Europol Competition N. MOORE / M. HIPPE / A. McCUSCER Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.648 21 53 +10.173 +0.753 189.4
19 7 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Duqueine M30 — D08 - Nissan  LMP3 M 1:49.779 50 63 +10.304 +0.131 189.2
20 11 Eurointernational LoLe ey Lo L S Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.847 45 60 +10.372 +0.068 189.1
21 15 RLR MSport M. JACOBSEN / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.929 13 60 +10.454 +0.082 189.0
22 16 BHK Motorposrt o Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:50.260 20 43 +10.785+0.331 188.4
23 5 Graff E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE Duqueine M30 - DO8 - Nissan  LMP3 M 1:50.421 78 79 +10.946 +0.161 188.1
24 9 Groff V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:50.537 6 53 +11.062 +0.116 187.9
25 4 DKR Engineering L. HORR / F. KIRMANN / W. TRILLER Duqueine M30 - DO8 - Nissan  LMP3 M 1:50.822 4 25 +11.347 +0.285 187.4
26 10 Nielsen Racing R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS Dugueine M30 - DO8 - Nissan  LMP3 M 1:51.068 5 27 +11.593 +0.246 187.0
27 3 United Autosports J- McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:51.616 3 33 +12.141 +0.548 186.1
28 83 Iron Lynx M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:53.410 61 64 +13.935+1.794 183.2
29 55 Spirit of Race D CAMERON /4. GRIFFN/A- SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:53.458 19 69 +13.983 +0.048 183.1
30 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO Porsche 911 RSR IMGTE G 1:53.461 22 33 +13.986 +0.003 183.1
31 60 Iron Lynx C- SCHIAVONI/ 5. PANEZZOLA/ A. PICONI Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:53.693 43 69 +14.218 +0.232 182.7
32 74 Kessel Racing DAL N R 2 Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:53.750 55 79 +14.275+0.057 182.6
33 66 JMW Motorsport J-FANNIN /H. ABBOTT / F. HUTCHISON Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:53.801 30 32 +14.326 +0.051 182.5
34 98 AstonMartin Racing ALLENE YIS AN Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRIMGTE G 1:53.817 24 28 +14.342 +0.016 182.5
35 93 Proton Competition M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. '-'frz Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE G 1:54.031 21 43 +14.556 +0.214 182.2
36 51 AF Corse C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GORIG Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE G 1:55.194 57 60 +15.719 +1.163 180.3

Fastest Lap | Lap 80 | Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:39.475 | 208.8 Kph
PUBIiShed B: ... Track Temp: 35.56 °C  Air Temp: 26.28 °C  Track Status:

Race Director

Timekeeper
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session

Afternoon Session

Classification by Class

No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
LMP2
1 37 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A, BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:39.475 80 82 208.8
2 22 United Autosports F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. HANSON Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:39.830 48 50 +0.355 +0.355 208.1
3 26 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / N. DE YRIES / M. JENSEN Aurus 01 - Gibson M 1:39.907 60 76 +0.432 +0.077 207.9
4 28 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:39935 71 75 +0.460 +0.028 207.9
5 32 United Autosports W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:40.055 32 69 +0.580 +0.120 207.6
6 21 DragonSpeed M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:40.165 64 65 +0.690 +0.110 207.4
7 31 Panis Racing J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:40.295 36 49 +0.820 +0.130 207.1
8 34 Infer Europol Competition ~ * SMIECHOWSKI/R BINDER/ M. ISAKYAN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 1:40.387 4 68 +0.912 +0.092 206.9
9 25 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:40.589 69 70 +1.114 +0.202 206.5
10 24 Algarve Pro Racing H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:40.685 36 53 +1.210 +0.096 206.3
11 39 Graff J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:40.735 32 67 +1.260 +0.050 206.2
12 30 Duqueine Team (LGS S U ) Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:40900 16 51 +1.425 +0.165 205.9
13 50 Richard Mille Racing Team T- CALDERON /. FLOERSCH / K. LEGGE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:41.135 33 70 +1.660 +0.235 205.4
14 20 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 1:41.382 33 43 +1.907 +0.247 204.9
15 35 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:42.487 26 29 +3.012 +1.105 202.7
1 2 United Autosports W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:48.421 76 76 191.6
2 8 Realteam Racing D. DROUX / E. GARCIA Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:48.895 55 72 +0.474 +0.474 190.8
3 13 Infer Europol Competition ~N. MOORE / M. HIPPE / A. McCUSCER Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:49.648 21 53 +1.227 +0.753 189.4
4 7 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Dugueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan M 1:49.779 50 63 +1.358 +0.131 189.2
5 11 Eurointernational T. ERDOS / L. HOOGENBOOM / N. KARI Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:49.847 45 60 +1.426 +0.068 189.1
6 15 RLR MSport M. JACOBSEN / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:49.929 13 60 +1.508 +0.082 189.0
7 16 BHK Motorposrt L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:50.260 20 43 +1.839 +0.331 188.4
8 5 Graff E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE Dugqueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan M 1:50.421 78 79 +2.000 +0.161 188.1
9 9 Graff V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:50.537 6 53 +2.116 +0.116 187.9
10 4 DKR Engineering L. HORR / F. KIRMANN / W. TRILLER Dugueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan M 1:50.822 4 25 +42.401 +0.285 187.4
11 10 Nielsen Racing R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS Dugqueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan M 1:51.068 5 27 +2.647 +0.246 187.0
12 3 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 1:51.616 3 33 +3.195 +0.548 186.1
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83 Iron Lynx
55 Spirit of Race

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing

60 Iron Lynx

74 Kessel Racing

66 JMW Motorsport
98 AstonMartin Racing
93 Proton Competition
51 AF Corse

M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY
D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT
C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO
C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

M. BRONISZEWSKI / N. CADEI / D. PEREL

J. FANNIN / H. ABBOTT / F. HUTCHISON

P. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / R. GUNN
M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ
C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GORIG

Track Temp: 35.56 °C  Air Temp: 26.28 °C

Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO
Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR
Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari F488 GTE EVO

[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNa]

1:53.410 61 64
1:53.458 19 69
1:53.461 22 33
1:53.693 43 69
1:53.750 55 79
1:53.801 30 32
1:53.817 24 28
1:54.031 21 43
1:55.194 57 60

Track Status:

+0.048 +0.048
+0.051 +0.003
+0.283 +0.232
+0.340 +0.057
+0.391 +0.051
+0.407 +0.016
+0.621 +0.214
+1.784 +1.163

183.2
183.1
183.1
182.7
182.6
182.5
182.5
182.2
180.3

DRY

Race Director

Timekeeper
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Le Castellet Official Test Session

After Afternoon Session

Classification by Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Lops Gap Kph Session
1 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:39.475 27 208.8 Afternoon Session
2 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON 1:39.830 50 0.355 208.1 Afternoon Session
3 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Mikkel JENSEN 1:39.907 71 0.432 207.9 Afternoon Session
4 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Richard BRADLEY 1:39.935 43 0.460 207.9 Afternoon Session
5 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Job VAN UITERT 1:40.055 60 0.580 207.6 Afternoon Session
6 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY 1:40.165 47 0.690 207.4 Afternoon Session
7 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas JAMIN 1:40.295 26 0.820 207.1 Afternoon Session
8 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:40.387 40 0.912 206.9 Afternoon Session
9 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Simon TRUMMER 1:40.589 46 1.114 206.5 Afternoon Session
10 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Loic DUVAL 1:40.685 17 1.210 206.3 Afternoon Session
11 39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:40.735 131  1.260 206.2 Afternoon Session
12 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:40.900 29 1.425 205.9 Afternoon Session
13 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sophia FLOERSCH 1:41.135 53 1.660 205.4 Afternoon Session
14 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH 1:41.382 61 1.907 204.9 Afternoon Session
15 35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Francesco DRACONE 1:42.487 58 3.012 202.7 Afternoon Session
16 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tom GAMBLE 1:48.421 43 8.946 191.6 Afternoon Session
17 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 David DROUX 1:48.895 51  9.420 190.8 Afternoon Session
18 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nigel MOORE 1:49.648 54 10.173 189.4 Afternoon Session
19 7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Colin NOBLE 1:49.779 56 10.304 189.2 Afternoon Session
20 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM 1:49.847 65 10.372 189.1 Afternoon Session
21 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Malthe JACOBSEN 1:49.929 53 10.454 189.0 Afternoon Session
22 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrea FONTANA 1:50.260 23 10.785 188.4 Afternoon Session
23 9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Maxime ROBIN 1:50.322 39 10.847 188.3 Morning Session
24 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Duncan TAPPY 1:50.368 48 10.893 188.2 Morning Session
25 5 Groff Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Luis SANJUAN 1:50.421 87 10.946 188.1 Afternoon Session
26 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Laurents HORR 1:50.769 40 11.294 187.5 Morning Session
27 10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:51.068 90 11.593 187.0 Afternoon Session
28 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:53.410 45 13.935 183.2 Afternoon Session
29 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:53.458 39 13.983 183.1 Afternoon Session
30 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Alessio PICARIELLO 1:53.461 19 13.986 183.1 Afternoon Session
31 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:53.693 30 14.218 182.7 Afternoon Session
32 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Nicola CADEI 1:53.750 41 14.275 182.6 Afternoon Session
33 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:53.801 38 14.326 182.5 Afternoon Session
34 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Mathias LAUDA 1:53.817 24 14.342 182.5 Afternoon Session
35 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Felipe LASER 1:54.031 79 14.556 182.2 Afternoon Session
36 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Alexander WEST 1:55.194 60 15.719 180.3 Afternoon Session
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Le Castellet Official Test Session

Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:39.475 8 10 208.8

2 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON 1:39.830 24 26 0.355 0.355 208.1

3 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Mikkel JENSEN 1:39.907 39 40 0.432 0.077 207.9

4 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Richard BRADLEY 1:39.935 18 22 0.460 0.028 207.9

5 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:40.030 23 24 0.555 0.095 207.7

6 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Job VAN UITERT 1:40.055 32 33 0.580 0.025 207.6

7 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY 1:40.165 18 19 0.690 0.110 207.4

8 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas JAMIN 1:40.295 6 7 0.820 0.130 207.1

9 34 |Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:40.387 4 29 0.912 0.092 206.9
10 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Roman RUSINOV 1:40.397 36 36 0.922 0.010 206.9
11 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 William STEVENS 1:40.523 29 30 1.048 0.126 206.6
12 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Simon TRUMMER 1:40.589 17 18 1.114  0.066 206.5
13 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alex BRUNDLE 1:40.603 17 23 1.128 0.014 206.5
14 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Will OWEN 1:40.620 12 13 1.145 0.017 206.4
15 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Loic DUVAL 1:40.685 11 15 1.210 0.065 206.3
16 39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:40.735 32 67 1.260 0.050 206.2
17 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul Loup CHATIN 1:40.762 17 30 1.287 0.027 206.1
18 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Julien CANAL 1:40.817 9 12 1.342 0.055 206.0
19 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Antonin BORGA 1:40.865 20 39 1.390 0.048 205.9
20 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:40.900 16 18 1.425 0.035 205.9
21 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tristan GOMMENDY 1:40.978 16 18 1.503 0.078 205.7
22 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Gabriel AUBRY 1:40.985 19 20 1.510 0.007 205.7
23 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 René BINDER 1:41.087 31 31 1.612  0.102 205.5
24 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:41.118 10 15 1.643 0.031 205.4
25 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sophia FLOERSCH 1:41.135 24 41 1.660 0.017 205.4
26 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH 1:41.382 17 20 1.907 0.247 204.9
27 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Memo ROJAS 1:41.490 17 23 2.015 0.108 204.7
28 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jon LANCASTER 1:41.546 24 25 2.071 0.056 204.6
29 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Katherine LEGGE 1:41.797 15 16 2.322 0.251 204.1
30 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ryan CULLEN 1:41.799 14 23 2.324 0.002 204.0
31 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tatiana CALDERON 1:41.821 8 13 2.346 0.022 204.0
32 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Henning ENQVIST 1:41.980 12 13 2.505 0.159 203.7
33 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:42.321 2 8 2.846 0.341 203.0
34 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexandre COIGNY 1:42.422 32 88 2.947 0.101 202.8
35 35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Francesco DRACONE 1:42.487 26 29 3.012 0.065 202.7
36 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 John FALB 1:42.900 20 32 3.425 0.413 201.9
37 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul LAFARGUE 1:42.953 18 23 3.478 0.053 201.8
38 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Dennis ANDERSEN 1:45.059 15 23 5.584 2.106 197.7
39 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tom GAMBLE 1:48.421 27 27 8.946 3.362 191.6
40 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 David DROUX 1:48.895 23 24 9.420 0.474 190.8
41 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nigel MOORE 1:49.648 21 29 10.173 0.753 189.4
42 7 Nielsen Racing PR DL = W= LMP3 Colin NOBLE 1:49.779 16 24 10.304 0.131 189.2
43 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM 1:49.847 10 11 10.372 0.068 189.1
44 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Niko KARI 1:49.925 21 29 10.450 0.078 189.0
45 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Malthe JACOBSEN 1:49.929 13 31 10.454 0.004 189.0
46 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 Andrea FONTANA 1:50.260 14 23 10.785 0.331 188.4
47 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Lorenzo VEGLIA 1:50.341 12 14 10.866 0.081 188.3
48 5 Groff PLEPET ML) = Wi LMP3 Luis SANJUAN 1:50.421 43 44 10.946 0.080 188.1
49 9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 Maxime ROBIN 1:50.537 6 13 11.062 0.116 187.9
50 9 Groff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Vincent CAPILLAIRE 1:50.599 30 40 11.124 0.062 187.8
51 4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 [ DO - Nissan LMP3 Laurents HORR 1:50.822 4 11 11.347 0.223 187.4
52 5 Groff Duqueine M30 0 D08 - Nissan LMP3 Eric TROUILLET 1:50.896 7 35 11.421 0.074 187.3
53 10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [] 208 - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:51.068 5 27 11.593 0.172 187.0
54 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 Esteban GARCIA 1:51.240 48 48 11.765 0.172 186.7
55 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Robert WHELDON 1:51.326 34 49 11.851 0.086 186.6
56 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Duncan TAPPY 1:51.616 & 8 12.141  0.290 186.1
57 4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Frangois KIRMANN 1:51.678 4 14 12.203 0.062 186.0
58 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tommy ERDOS 1:51.846 19 20 12.371 0.168 185.7
59 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:51.879 22 24 12.404 0.033 185.7
60 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 1:52.189 13 29 12.714 0.310 185.2
61 7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [] 208 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:52.310 28 39 12.835 0.121 185.0
62 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:53.261 2 5 13.786 0.951 183.4
63 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:53.410 22 25 13.935 0.149 183.2
64 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:53.458 12 13 13.983 0.048 183.1
65 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Alessio PICARIELLO 1:53.461 7 8 13.986 0.003 183.1
66 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:53.578 21 24 14103 0.117 182.9
67 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jacopo BARATTO 1:53.591 5 6 14116 0.013 182.9
68 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Aaron SCOTT 1:53.639 39 40 14.164 0.048 182.8
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session

Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
69 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan ~ LMP3 James McGUIRE 1:53.643 16 20 14.168 0.004 182.8
70 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:53.693 5 11 14.218 0.050 182.7
71 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michele BERETTA 1:53.702 10 12 14.227 0.009 182.7
72 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Nicola CADEI 1:53.750 7 18 14.275 0.048 182.6
73 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:53.801 17 19 14.326 0.051 1825
74 98 AstonMartin Racing AstonMartin VANTAGE AMRTT T T MGTE Mathias LAUDA 1:53.817 13 17 14.342 0.016 182.5
75 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE David PEREL 1:53.923 19 32 14.448 0.106 182.3
76 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGEAMR | MGTE Ross GUNN 1:54.022 9 11 14.547 0.099 182.2
77 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Felipe LASER 1:54.031 21 41 14.556 0.009 182.2
78 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Andrea PICCINI 1:54.444 12 25 14.969 0.413 1815
79 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:54.770 13 29 15.295 0.326 181.0
80 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:55.178 13 16 15.703 0.408 180.3
81 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Alexander WEST 1:55.194 18 21 15.719 0.016 180.3
82 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Manuela GOSTNER 1:55.283 14 15 15.808 0.089 180.2
83 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Steffen GORIG 1:55.426 18 19 15951 0.143 180.0
84 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Hunter ABBOTT 1:55.600 5 13 16125 0.174 179.7
85 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Christoph ULRICH 1:55.676 6 20 16.201 0.076 179.6
86 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Christian RIED 1:56.376 12 13 16.901 0.700 178.5
87 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:57.301 29 33 17.826 0.925 177.1
93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 2
2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Wayne BOYD
4 DKR Engineering RSB =N LMP3 Wolfgang TRILLER
5 Graff Dugueine M30 [ DOB - Nissan LMP3 Sébastien PAGE
9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 Arnold ROBIN
10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Charles CREWS
10 Nielsen Racing LD = W= LMP3 Garett GRIST
13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin McCUSCER
26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES
35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sergio CAMPANA
39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Thomas LAURENT
39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 James ALLEN
66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Finlay HUTCHISON
93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Richard LIETZ
98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGEAMR | MGTE Paul DALLA LANA

Track Temp: 35.56 °C  Air Temp: 26.28 °C

Track Status:

14/07/2020 Page 2 / 2



PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Le Castellet Official Test Session

After Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
1 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:39.475 27 208.8 Afternoon Session
2 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON 1:39.830 50  0.355208.1 Afternoon Session
3 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Mikkel JENSEN 1:39.907 71 0.432 207.9 Afternoon Session
4 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Richard BRADLEY 1:39.935 43  0.460 207.9 Afternoon Session
5 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:40.030 45  0.555 207.7 Afternoon Session
6 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Job VAN UITERT 1:40.055 60  0.580 207.6 Afternoon Session
7 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY 1:40.165 47  0.690 207.4 Afternoon Session
8 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas JAMIN 1:40.295 26  0.820 207.1 Afternoon Session
9 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:40.387 40  0.912206.9 Afternoon Session
10 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Roman RUSINOV 1:40.397 64  0.922 206.9 Afternoon Session
11 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 William STEVENS 1:40.523 70  1.048 206.6 Afternoon Session
12 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Simon TRUMMER 1:40.589 46 1.114 206.5 Afternoon Session
13 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alex BRUNDLE 1:40.603 31 1.128 206.5 Afternoon Session
14 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Will OWEN 1:40.620 48  1.145206.4 Afternoon Session
15 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Loic DUVAL 1:40.685 17 1.210 206.3 Afternoon Session
16 39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:40.735 131 1.260 206.2 Afternoon Session
17 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul Loup CHATIN 1:40.762 39  1.287 206.1 Afternoon Session
18 31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Julien CANAL 1:40.817 43 1.342 206.0 Afternoon Session
19 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Antonin BORGA 1:40.865 74 1.390 205.9 Afternoon Session
20 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:40.900 29 1.425 205.9 Afternoon Session
21 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tristan GOMMENDY 1:40.978 41 1.503 205.7 Afternoon Session
22 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Gabriel AUBRY 1:40.985 70 1.510205.7 Afternoon Session
23 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 René BINDER 1:41.087 72 1.612 205.5 Afternoon Session
24 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:41.118 38  1.643 205.4 Afternoon Session
25 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sophia FLOERSCH 1:41.135 53 1.660 205.4 Afternoon Session
26 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH 1:41.382 61 1.907 204.9 Afternoon Session
27 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Memo ROJAS 1:41.490 35  2.015204.7 Afternoon Session
28 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jon LANCASTER 1:41.546 34  2.071 204.6 Afternoon Session
29 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Katherine LEGGE 1:41.797 40  2.322 204.1 Afternoon Session
30 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ryan CULLEN 1:41.799 45  2.324 204.0 Afternoon Session
31 50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tatiana CALDERON 1:41.821 33  2.346 204.0 Afternoon Session
32 24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Henning ENQVIST 1:41.980 24  2.505203.7 Afternoon Session
33 34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:42.321 29 2.846 203.0 Afternoon Session
34 37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexandre COIGNY 1:42.422 54  2.947 202.8 Afternoon Session
35 35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Francesco DRACONE 1:42.487 58  3.012202.7 Afternoon Session
36 25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 John FALB 1:42.900 38  3.425201.9 Afternoon Session
37 28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul LAFARGUE 1:42.953 44 3.478 201.8 Afternoon Session
38 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Dennis ANDERSEN 1:44.412 50  4.937 198.9 Morning Session
39 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tom GAMBLE 1:48.421 43  8.946 191.6 Afternoon Session
40 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 David DROUX 1:48.895 51 9.420 190.8 Afternoon Session
41 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Wayne BOYD 1:49.418 26  9.943 189.8 Morning Session
42 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nigel MOORE 1:49.648 54 10.173 189.4 Afternoon Session
43 7 Nielsen Racing Dugueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Colin NOBLE 1:49.779 56 10.304 189.2 Afternoon Session
44 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM 1:49.847 65 10.372 189.1 Afternoon Session
45 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Niko KARI 1:49.925 40 10.450 189.0 Afternoon Session
46 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Malthe JACOBSEN 1:49.929 53 10.454 189.0 Afternoon Session
47 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrea FONTANA 1:50.260 23 10.785 188.4 Afternoon Session
48 9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Maxime ROBIN 1:50.322 39 10.847 188.3 Morning Session
49 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Lorenzo VEGLIA 1:50.341 29 10.866 188.3 Afternoon Session
50 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Duncan TAPPY 1:50.368 48 10.893 188.2 Morning Session
51 5 Groff Dugueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Luis SANJUAN 1:50.421 87 10.946 188.1 Afternoon Session
52 9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Vincent CAPILLAIRE 1:50.599 65 11.124 187.8 Afternoon Session
53 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Laurents HORR 1:50.769 40 11.294 187.5 Morning Session
54 5 Graff DEPEE MR- W= LMP3 Eric TROUILLET 1:50.896 55 11.421 187.3 Afternoon Session
55 10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:51.068 90 11.593 187.0 Afternoon Session
56 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Esteban GARCIA 1:51.240 73 11.765186.7 Afternoon Session
57 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Robert WHELDON 1:51.326 70 11.851 186.6 Afternoon Session
58 9 Groff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Arnold ROBIN 1:51.376 27 11.901 186.5 Morning Session
59 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Frangois KIRMANN 1:51.678 29 12.203 186.0 Afternoon Session
60 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tommy ERDOS 1:51.846 20 12.371 185.7 Afternoon Session
61 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:51.879 48 12.404 185.7 Afternoon Session
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Le Castellet Official Test Session

After Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session

62 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:51.945 25 12.470185.6 Morning Session
63 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 1:52.189 53 12.714 185.2 Afternoon Session
64 7 Nielsen Racing T B - Vs LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:52.310 80 12.835 185.0 Afternoon Session
65 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:53.410 45 13.935 183.2 Afternoon Session
66 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:53.458 39 13.983 183.1 Afternoon Session
67 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Alessio PICARIELLO 1:53.461 19 13.986 183.1 Afternoon Session
68 4 DKR Engineering PR S P = Nz LMP3 Wolfgang TRILLER 1:53.484 9 14.009 183.0 Morning Session
69 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:53.578 43 14.103 182.9 Afternoon Session
70 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jacopo BARATTO 1:53.591 6 14.116 182.9 Afternoon Session
71 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Aaron SCOTT 1:53.639 61 14.164 182.8 Afternoon Session
72 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James McGUIRE 1:53.643 48 14.168 182.8 Afternoon Session
73 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:53.693 30 14.218 182.7 Afternoon Session
74 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michele BERETTA 1:53.702 69 14.227 182.7 Afternoon Session
75 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Nicola CADEI 1:53.750 41 14.275182.6 Afternoon Session
76 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:53.801 38 14.326 182.5 Afternoon Session
77 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Mathias LAUDA 1:53.817 24 14.342182.5 Afternoon Session
78 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE David PEREL 1:53.923 62 14.448 182.3 Afternoon Session
79 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR | MGTE Ross GUNN 1:54.022 21 14.547 182.2 Afternoon Session
80 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Felipe LASER 1:54.031 79 14.556 182.2 Afternoon Session
81 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Andrea PICCINI 1:54.276 40 14.801 181.8 Morning Session
82 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:54.770 54 15.295181.0 Afternoon Session
83 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:55.178 46 15.703 180.3 Afternoon Session
84 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Alexander WEST 1:55.194 60 15.719 180.3 Afternoon Session
85 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Manuela GOSTNER 1:55.283 36 15.808 180.2 Afternoon Session
86 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Steffen GORIG 1:55.426 48 15.951 180.0 Afternoon Session
87 66 JIMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Hunter ABBOTT 1:55.512 33 16.037 179.8 Morning Session
88 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Christoph ULRICH 1:55.676 45 16.201 179.6 Afternoon Session
89 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Christian RIED 1:56.376 23 16.901 178.5 Afternoon Session
90 10 Nielsen Racing o LMP3 Garett GRIST 1:57.015 4 17.540177.5 Morning Session
91 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:57.301 66 17.826177.1 Afternoon Session
92 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 1:57.509 36 18.034 176.8 Morning Session
93 5 Graff Duqueine M30 [} OB - Nissan LMP3 Sébastien PAGE
94 10 Nielsen Racing Dugueine M30 (D08 - Nissan LMP3 Charles CREWS
95 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin McCUSCER
96 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES
97 35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sergio CAMPANA
98 39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Thomas LAURENT
99 39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 James ALLEN

100 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Finlay HUTCHISON

101 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Richard LIETZ

102 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Paul DALLA LANA
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Le Castellet Official Test Session

After Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
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No Team

37
22
26
28
22
32
21
31
34
26
31
25
32
32
24
39
28
31
37
30
30
25
34
30
50
20
21
24
50
21
50
24
34
37
35
25
28
20
26
35
39
39

16

(SRR o R0,

Cool Racing

United Autosports
G-Drive Racing

IDEC Sport

United Autosports

United Autosports
DragonSpeed

Panis Racing

Inter Europol Competition
G-Drive Racing

Panis Racing

Algarve Pro Racing
United Autosports

United Autosports
Algarve Pro Racing

Graff

IDEC Sport

Panis Racing

Cool Racing

Duqueine Team
Duqueine Team

Algarve Pro Racing

Inter Europol Competition
Duqueine Team

Richard Mille Racing Team
High Class Racing
DragonSpeed

Algarve Pro Racing
Richard Mille Racing Team
DragonSpeed

Richard Mille Racing Team
Algarve Pro Racing

Inter Europol Competition
Cool Racing

BHK Motorsport

Algarve Pro Racing

IDEC Sport

High Class Racing
G-Drive Racing

BHK Motorsport

Graff

Graff

United Autosports
Realteam Racing
United Autosports
Inter Europol Competition
Nielsen Racing
Eurointernational
Eurointernational
RLR MSport

BHK Motorposrt
Graff

BHK Motorposrt
United Autosports
Graff

Graff

DKR Engineering
Graff

Car

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Duqueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Duqueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Duqueine M30 [] DO8 - Nissan

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

Duqueine M30 [J DO8 - Nissan

Class

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

Driver

Nicolas LAPIERRE
Philip HANSON
Mikkel JENSEN
Richard BRADLEY
Filipe ALBUQUERQUE
Job VAN UITERT
Ben HANLEY
Nicolas JAMIN
Matevos ISAAKYAN
Roman RUSINOV
William STEVENS
Simon TRUMMER
Alex BRUNDLE
Will OWEN

Loic DUVAL
Alexandre COUGNAUD
Paul Loup CHATIN
Julien CANAL
Antonin BORGA
Jonathan HIRSCHI
Tristan GOMMENDY
Gabriel AUBRY
René BINDER
Konstantin TERESCHENKO
Sophia FLOERSCH
Anders FJORDBACH
Memo ROJAS

Jon LANCASTER
Katherine LEGGE
Ryan CULLEN
Tatiana CALDERON
Henning ENQVIST
Jakub SMIECHOWSKI
Alexandre COIGNY
Francesco DRACONE
John FALB

Paul LAFARGUE
Dennis ANDERSEN
Nyck DE VRIES
Sergio CAMPANA
James ALLEN
Thomas LAURENT

Tom GAMBLE
David DROUX
Wayne BOYD
Nigel MOORE
Colin NOBLE
Léonard HOOGENBOOM
Niko KARI

Malthe JACOBSEN
Andrea FONTANA
Maxime ROBIN
Lorenzo VEGLIA
Duncan TAPPY
Luis SANJUAN
Vincent CAPILLAIRE
Laurents HORR
Eric TROUILLET

—_ e

Time

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

:39.475
:39.830
:39.907
:39.935
:40.030
:40.055
:40.165
:40.295
:40.387
:40.397
:40.523
:40.589
:40.603
:40.620
:40.685
:40.735
:40.762
:40.817
:40.865
:40.900
:40.978
:40.985
.087
118
.135
.382
.490
546
797
799
.821
.980
:42.321
:42.422
:42.487
:42.900
:42.953
44,412

:48.421
:48.895
:49.418
:49.648
:49.779
:49.847
:49.925
:49.929
:50.260
:50.322
:50.341
:50.368
:50.421
:50.599
:50.769
:50.896

Laps Gap Kph Session

27
50
71
43
45
60
47
26
40
64
70
46
31
48
17

131
39
43
74
29
41
70
72
38
53
61
35
34
40
45
33
24
29
54
58
38
44
50

43
51
26
54
56
65
40
53
23
39
29
48
87
65
40

208.8 Afternoon Session
0.355 208.1 Afternoon Session
0.432 207.9 Afternoon Session
0.460 207.9 Afternoon Session
0.555 207.7 Afternoon Session
0.580 207.6 Afternoon Session
0.690 207.4 Afternoon Session
0.820 207.1 Afternoon Session
0.912 206.9 Afternoon Session
0.922 206.9 Afternoon Session
.048 206.6 Afternoon Session
.114 206.5 Afternoon Session
.128 206.5 Afternoon Session
.145 206.4 Afternoon Session
.210 206.3 Afternoon Session
.260 206.2 Afternoon Session
.287 206.1 Afternoon Session
.342 206.0 Afternoon Session
.390 205.9 Afternoon Session
.425 205.9 Afternoon Session
.503 205.7 Afternoon Session
.510 205.7 Afternoon Session
.612 205.5 Afternoon Session
.643 205.4 Afternoon Session
.660 205.4 Afternoon Session
.907 204.9 Afternoon Session
2.015 204.7 Afternoon Session
2.071 204.6 Afternoon Session
2.322 204.1 Afternoon Session
2.324 204.0 Afternoon Session
2.346 204.0 Afternoon Session
2.505 203.7 Afternoon Session
2.846 203.0 Afternoon Session
2.947 202.8 Afternoon Session
3.012 202.7 Afternoon Session
3.425 201.9 Afternoon Session
3.478 201.8 Afternoon Session
4.937 198.9 Morning Session

— e

—

191.6 Afternoon Session
0.474 190.8 Afternoon Session
0.997 189.8 Morning Session
.227 189.4 Afternoon Session
.358 189.2 Afternoon Session
.426 189.1 Afternoon Session
.504 189.0 Afternoon Session
.508 189.0 Afternoon Session
.839 188.4 Afternoon Session
.901 188.3 Morning Session
.920 188.3 Afternoon Session
.947 188.2 Morning Session
2.000 188.1 Afternoon Session
2.178 187.8 Afternoon Session
2.348 187.5 Morning Session
2.475 187.3 Afternoon Session

—_
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PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session

After Afternoon Session

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
17 10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:51.068 90 2.647 187.0 Afternoon Session
18 8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Esteban GARCIA 1:51.240 73 2.819 186.7 Afternoon Session
19 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Robert WHELDON 1:51.326 70 2.905 186.6 Afternoon Session
20 9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Arnold ROBIN 1:51.376 27 2.955 186.5 Morning Session
21 4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 [] DOB - Nissan LMP3 Frangois KIRMANN 1:51.678 29 3.257 186.0 Afternoon Session
22 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Tommy ERDOS 1:51.846 20 3.425 185.7 Afternoon Session
23 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:51.879 48 3.458 185.7 Afternoon Session
24 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:51.945 25 3.524 185.6 Morning Session
25 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 1:52.189 53 3.768 185.2 Afternoon Session
26 7 Nielsen Racing Dugueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:52.310 80 3.889 185.0 Afternoon Session
27 4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Wolfgang TRILLER 1:53.484 9 5.063 183.0 Morning Session
28 16 BHK Motorposrt Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jacopo BARATTO 1:53.591 6 5.170 182.9 Afternoon Session
29 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James McGUIRE 1:53.643 48 5.222 182.8 Afternoon Session
30 10 Nielsen Racing LRS- = LMP3 Garett GRIST 1:57.015 4 8.594 177.5 Morning Session
5 Graff Duqueine M30 [ D08 - Nisson LMP3 Sébastien PAGE
10 Nielsen Racing Dugueine M30 [ D08 - Nissan LMP3 Charles CREWS
13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin McCUSCER
1 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:53.410 45 183.2 Afternoon Session
2 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:53.458 39 0.048 183.1 Afternoon Session
3 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Alessio PICARIELLO 1:53.461 19 0.051 183.1 Afternoon Session
4 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:53.578 43 0.168 182.9 Afternoon Session
5 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Aaron SCOTT 1:53.639 61 0.229 182.8 Afternoon Session
6 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:53.693 30 0.283 182.7 Afternoon Session
7 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michele BERETTA 1:53.702 69 0.292 182.7 Afternoon Session
8 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Nicola CADEI 1:53.750 41 0.340 182.6 Afternoon Session
9 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:53.801 38 0.391 182.5 Afternoon Session
10 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Mathias LAUDA 1:53.817 24 0.407 182.5 Afternoon Session
11 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE David PEREL 1:53.923 62 0.513 182.3 Afternoon Session
12 98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Ross GUNN 1:54.022 21 0.612 182.2 Afternoon Session
13 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Felipe LASER 1:54.031 79 0.621 182.2 Afternoon Session
14 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Andrea PICCINI 1:54.276 40 0.866 181.8 Morning Session
15 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:54.770 54 1.360 181.0 Afternoon Session
16 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:55.178 46 1.768 180.3 Afternoon Session
17 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Alexander WEST 1:55.194 60 1.784 180.3 Afternoon Session
18 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Manuela GOSTNER 1:55.283 36 1.873 180.2 Afternoon Session
19 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Steffen GORIG 1:55.426 48 2.016 180.0 Afternoon Session
20 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Hunter ABBOTT 1:55.512 33 2.102 179.8 Morning Session
21 51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Christoph ULRICH 1:55.676 45 2.266 179.6 Afternoon Session
22 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Christian RIED 1:56.376 23 2.966 178.5 Afternoon Session
23 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:57.301 66 3.891 177.1 Afternoon Session
24 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 1:57.509 36 4.099 176.8 Morning Session
66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE Finlay HUTCHISON
93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Richard LIETZ
98 AstonMartin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE Paul DALLA LANA
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